2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2
Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

Overall

Sailed: 10, Discards: 3, To count: 7, Rating system: Custom, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Race 1 Race 2 Race3 Race4 Race5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Race 9 Race 10 Total Nett
1st Alotta Nacra 16 Squaretop 382 Alan Davis 78 1 (2) 1 0.0 ABD (6) 1 2 1 1 (10.0DNC) 25 7
2nd In the Rhythm Nacra 16 Squaretop 325 Doug Paterson 78 2 1 (10.0 DNC) 0.0 ABD 2 3 3 3 (10.0DNC) (10.0DNC) 44 14
3rd Bean Counter Nacra 16 Squaretop 359 Tim Symons 78 3.0 RBD 3.0 RBD 2 0.0 ABD 4 (10.0 DNF) 4 5 (10.0 DNC) (10.0DNC) 51 21
4th  Windabyne Nacra 16 Squaretop 270 Adam Robinson 78 (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) 0.0 ABD 10.0 DNF 2 1 2 3 10.0DNC 58 28
5th Trubble Hobie 16 104982 Andrew Rae Rebecca Rae 80.5 (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) 0.0 ABD 7 7 6 6 2 10.0DNC 68 38
6th Half Evil Nacra 16 Squaretop 333 Andrew Kennedy 78 (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) 0.0 ABD 3 6 5 4 10.0DNC 10.0DNC 68 38
7th Viper F16 218  John Scott-Hamilton Sasha Scott-Hamilton 67 (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) 4 0.0 ABD 5 5 (10.0 DNC) 10.0DNC 10.0DNC 10.0DNC 74 44
8th Jack Nacra 5.8 Pintop 1574 Damian Goninan Zarli Goninan 71 (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) 0.0 ABD 1 4 10.0DNC 10.0DNC 10.0DNC 10.0DNC 75 45
9th Eaudion Capricorn F18 AUS7 Hayden Slater Freya Slater 66.5 (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) 3 0.0 ABD 8 (10.0 DNS) 10.0 DNC 10.0DNC 10.0DNC 10.0DNC 81 51

lisc.org.au

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

|sailwave



2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2

Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club
Race 1 - 19th November 2023

OOD - Tim Symons & Peter Baker (volunteers). RHIB - Richard Churm, Mark Norling and Dudley
WEATHER - Fine dry & warm WIND - 14 to 18 knot West South Westerly (gusts over 18 knots)
COURSE - Port rounding Windward / Return - Start near town mark - 3 laps
Start, Peninsular, Start, Peninsular, Start, Peninsular, Finish at Start

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Line
1 Alotta Nacra 16 Squaretop 382 Alan Davis 78 0:27:35 1
2 Inthe Rhythm Nacra 16 Squaretop 325 Doug Paterson 78 0:34:11 2
3 Bean Counter Nacra 16 Squaretop 359 Tim Symons 78 RBD

2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2
Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club
Race 2 - 19th November 2023

OOD - Tim Symons & Peter Baker (volunteers). RHIB - Richard Churm, Mark Norling and Dudley
WEATHER - Fine dry & warm WIND - 14 to 18 knot West South Westerly (dropped to 5 knots
at times and gusts over 18 knots)

COURSE - Port rounding Windward / Return - Start near town mark - 2 1/2 laps
Start, Peninsular, Start, Peninsular, Start, Finish at Peninsular

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Line
1 Inthe Rhythm Nacra 16 Squaretop 325 Doug Paterson 78 0:26:39 1
2 Alotta Nacra 16 Squaretop 382 Alan Davis 78 0:28:39 2
3 Bean Counter Nacra 16 Squaretop 359 Tim Symons 78 RBD

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

|sailwave

Corrected Points

0:35:22
0:43:49

1
2
3

Corrected Points

0:34:10
0:36:44

1
2
3

lisc.org.au



2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2

Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club
Race 3 - 17th December 2023

OOD - John Baird, Michael Fearnside - Mark Norling, Peter Green
WEATHER - Sunny and hot, WIND - 2 knots from South East - shifty and very light to non-existant
COURSE - Port rounding, Windward / Leeward, 11 lap
Start between Peninsular and Mountain, Town, Finish at Start

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Line Corrected Points
1 Alotta Nacra 16 Squaretop 382 Alan Davis 78 0:59:34 1 1:16:22 1
2 Bean Counter Nacra 16 Squaretop 359 Tim Symons 78 1:00:53 2 1:18:03 2
3 Eaudion Capricorn F18 AUS7 Hayden Slater Freya Slater 66.5 1:02:58 3 1:34:41 3
4 Viper F16 218 John Scott-Hamilton  Sasha Scott-Hamilton 67 1:05:15 4 1:37:23 4

2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2
Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

Race 4 - 17th December 2023

OOD - John Baird, Michael Fearnside - Mark Norling, Peter Green

WEATHER - Sunny and hot, WIND - 2 knots from South East - shifty and very light to non-existant
Race abandoned due to lack of wind - boats towed back to the club.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Place Points
1 Alotta Nacra 16 Squaretop 382 Alan Davis 78 ABD 0
1 Bean Counter Nacra 16 Squaretop 359 Tim Symons 78 ABD 0
1 Inthe Rhythm Nacra 16 Squaretop 325 Doug Paterson 78 ABD 0
1 Eaudion Capricorn F18 AUS7 Hayden Slater Freya Slater 66.5 ABD 0
1 Viper F16 218 John Scott-Hamilton  Sasha Scott-Hamilton 67 ABD 0

ljsc.org.au

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

|sailwave




Rank
1

© 00N O WN

Rank
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
8

Boat
Jack
In the Rhythm
Half Evil
Bean Counter

Alotta
Trubble
Eaudion

Windabyne

Boat
Alotta
Windabyne
In the Rhythm
Jack

Half Evil
Trubble
Bean Counter
Eaudion

2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2

Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club
Race 5 - 14th January 2024

OOD - Michael Fearnside, Ross Lawley, RHIB - Duncan Higgs, Peter Baker, Narissa Hamilton
WEATHER - Cloudy & cool, WIND - 2 knots or less from North shifted to South West at end
COURSE - Port rounding Windward return, Start close to Peninsular to Mountain.

Start, Mountain, Finish at start
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed
Nacra 5.8 Pintop 1574 Damian Goninan Zarli Goninan 71 0:32:04
Nacra 16 Squaretop 325 Doug Paterson 78 0:35:28
Nacra 16 Squaretop 333 Andrew Kennedy 78 0:36:38
Nacra 16 Squaretop 359 Tim Symons 78 0:36:52
Viper F16 218 John Scott-Hamilton ~ Sasha Scott-Hamilton 67 0:33:16
Nacra 16 Squaretop 382 Alan Davis 78 0:39:36
Hobie 16 104982 Andrew Rae Rebecca Rae 80.5 0:48:04
Capricorn F18 AUS7 Hayden Slater Freya Slater 66.5 0:47:08
Nacra 16 Squaretop 270 Adam Robinson 78 DNF

Race 6 - 14th January 2024

OOD - Michael Fearnside, Ross Lawley, RHIB - Duncan Higgs, Peter Baker, Narissa Hamilton
WEATHER - Cloudy & cool, bit of rain WIND - 10 to 12 knots at start dropped to 5 knots from the East
COURSE - Port rounding Windward returns - 3 laps, Start close to Peninsular to Town
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed
Nacra 16 Squaretop 382 Alan Davis 78 0:43:12
Nacra 16 Squaretop 270 Adam Robinson 78 0:46:23
Nacra 16 Squaretop 325 Doug Paterson 78 0:46:56
Nacra 5.8 Pintop 1574 Damian Goninan Zarli Goninan 71 0:45:46
Viper F16 218 John Scott-Hamilton  Sasha Scott-Hamilton 67 0:43:30
Nacra 16 Squaretop 333 Andrew Kennedy 78 0:51:23
Hobie 16 104982 Andrew Rae Rebecca Rae 80.5 1:03:48
Nacra 16 Squaretop 359 Tim Symons 78 DNF
Capricorn F18 AUS7 Hayden Slater Freya Slater 66.5 DNS

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.11
www.sailwave.com

|sailwave

Line
1

NooO O N W

Line
1

~NOoO N WD

Corrected Points

0:45:10
0:45:28
0:46:58
0:47:16
0:49:39
0:50:46
0:59:43
1:10:53

1

O ~NOoO Ok WN

—_
o

Corrected Points

0:55:23
0:59:28
1:00:10
1:04:28
1:04:56
1:05:53
1:19:15

lisc.org.au



Rank
1

2
3
4
5
6

Rank
1

o ok WN

2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2

Boat
Windabyne
Alotta
In the Rhythm
Bean Counter
Half Evil
Trubble

Boat
Alotta
Windabyne
In the Rhythm
Half Evil
Bean Counter
Trubble

Class
Nacra 16 Squaretop
Nacra 16 Squaretop
Nacra 16 Squaretop
Nacra 16 Squaretop
Nacra 16 Squaretop
Hobie 16

Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club
Race 7 - 18th February 2024

OOD - Michael Fearnside, Ross Lawley, RHIB - Richard Churm, Mark Norling and Dudley
WEATHER - Sunny and hot, WIND - Not much from West - upto 9 knots at times
COURSE - Port rounding Windward Return between start near Town and peninsular

SailNo
270
382
325
359
333

104982

4 laps plus windward leg to finish at Peninsular

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
HelmName CrewName
Adam Robinson
Alan Davis
Doug Paterson
Tim Symons
Andrew Kennedy
Andrew Rae Rebecca Rae

Race 8 - 18th February 2024

Custom Elapsed

78
78
78
78
78
80.5

OOD - Michael Fearnside, Ross Lawley, RHIB - Richard Churm, Mark Norling and Dudley

0:44:40
0:45:13
0:45:22
0:47:06
0:48:23
0:53:30

WEATHER - Sunny and hot, WIND - Not much from South West - zero to 8 knots varied throughout the race
COURSE - Port rounding Windward Return between start near East and Peninsular

Class
Nacra 16 Squaretop
Nacra 16 Squaretop
Nacra 16 Squaretop
Nacra 16 Squaretop
Nacra 16 Squaretop
Hobie 16

SailNo
382
270
325
333
359

104982

3 laps plus windward leg to finish at Peninsular

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
HelmName CrewName
Alan Davis

Adam Robinson
Doug Paterson
Andrew Kennedy
Tim Symons
Andrew Rae Rebecca Rae

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

‘sailwave
SAILING SCORING SOFTWARE

Custom Elapsed

78
78
78
78
78
80.5

1:03:40
1:04:56
1:06:22
1:06:52
1:10:48
1:29:04

Line
1

o b wWN

Line
1

o b WN

Corrected Points

0:57:16
0:57:58
0:58:10
1:00:23
1:02:02
1:06:28

1

ook WN

Corrected Points

1:21:37
1:23:15
1:25:05
1:25:44
1:30:46
1:50:39

1

OO WN

lisc.org.au



2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2
Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club
Race 9 - 17th March 2024

OOD - Michael Fearniside, Ross Lawley, RIB - John Russell
WEATHER - Overcast with showers WIND - North Westerly around 5 knots
COURSE - Port rounding Triangle, sausage, windward leg. Start near Town mark
Start, Mountain, Peninsular, Start, Mountain, Start, Finish at Mountain

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Line
1 Alotta Nacra 16 Squaretop 382 Alan Davis 78 0:47:24 1
2 Trubble Hobie 16 104982 Andrew Rae Rebecca Rae 80.5 0:49:02 3
3 Windabyne Nacra 16 Squaretop 270 Adam Robinson 78 0:47:49 2

2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2

Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club
Race 10 - 17th March 2024

OOD - Michael Fearniside, Ross Lawley, RIB - John Russell
WEATHER - Overcast with showers, WIND - North Easterly over 16 knots gusting to 25 knots
Catamarans chose not to sail

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Place Line

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

|sailwave

Corrected Points

1:00:46 1
1:00:55 2
1:01:18 3
Points

lisc.org.au



