



#### Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

#### Overall

Sailed: 10, Discards: 3, To count: 7, Rating system: Custom, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	Custom	Race 1	Race 2	Race 3	Race 4	Race 5	Race 6	Race 7	Race 8	Race 9	Race 10	Total	Nett
1st	Alotta	Nacra 16 Squaretop	382	Alan Davis		78	1	(2)	1	0.0 ABD	(6)	1	2	1	1	(10.0 DNC)	25	7
2nd	In the Rhythm	Nacra 16 Squaretop	325	Doug Paterson		78	2	1	(10.0 DNC)	0.0 ABD	2	3	3	3	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	44	14
3rd	Bean Counter	Nacra 16 Squaretop	359	Tim Symons		78	3.0 RBD	3.0 RBD	2	0.0 ABD	4	(10.0 DNF)	4	5	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	51	21
4th	Windabyne	Nacra 16 Squaretop	270	Adam Robinson		78	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	0.0 ABD	10.0 DNF	2	1	2	3	10.0 DNC	58	28
5th	Trubble	Hobie 16	104982	Andrew Rae	Rebecca Rae	80.5	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	0.0 ABD	7	7	6	6	2	10.0 DNC	68	38
6th	Half Evil	Nacra 16 Squaretop	333	Andrew Kennedy		78	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	0.0 ABD	3	6	5	4	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	68	38
7th		Viper F16	218	John Scott-Hamilton	Sasha Scott-Hamilton	67	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	4	0.0 ABD	5	5	(10.0 DNC)	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	74	44
8th	Jack	Nacra 5.8 Pintop	1574	Damian Goninan	Zarli Goninan	71	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	0.0 ABD	1	4	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	75	45
9th	Eaudion	Capricorn F18	AUS7	Hayden Slater	Freya Slater	66.5	(10.0 DNC)	(10.0 DNC)	3	0.0 ABD	8	(10.0 DNS)	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	10.0 DNC	81	51

ljsc.org.au

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0

www.sailwave.com





### Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

#### Race 1 - 19th November 2023

OOD - Tim Symons & Peter Baker (volunteers). RHIB - Richard Churm, Mark Norling and Dudley WEATHER - Fine dry & warm WIND - 14 to 18 knot West South Westerly (gusts over 18 knots) COURSE - Port rounding Windward / Return - Start near town mark - 3 laps Start, Peninsular, Start, Peninsular, Start, Peninsular, Finish at Start

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	Custom	Elapsed	Line	Corrected	Points
1	Alotta	Nacra 16 Squaretop	382	Alan Davis		78	0:27:35	1	0:35:22	1
2	In the Rhythm	Nacra 16 Squaretop	325	Doug Paterson		78	0:34:11	2	0:43:49	2
3	Bean Counter	Nacra 16 Squaretop	359	Tim Symons		78	RBD			3

# 2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2

### Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

#### Race 2 - 19th November 2023

OOD - Tim Symons & Peter Baker (volunteers). RHIB - Richard Churm, Mark Norling and Dudley WEATHER - Fine dry & warm WIND - 14 to 18 knot West South Westerly (dropped to 5 knots at times and gusts over 18 knots)

COURSE - Port rounding Windward / Return - Start near town mark - 2 1/2 laps

Start, Peninsular, Start, Peninsular, Start, Finish at Peninsular

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	Custom	Elapsed	Line	Corrected	Points
1	In the Rhythm	Nacra 16 Squaretop	325	Doug Paterson		78	0:26:39	1	0:34:10	1
2	Alotta	Nacra 16 Squaretop	382	Alan Davis		78	0:28:39	2	0:36:44	2
3	Bean Counter	Nacra 16 Squaretop	359	Tim Symons		78	RBD			3

ljsc.org.au





### Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

#### Race 3 - 17th December 2023

OOD - John Baird, Michael Fearnside - Mark Norling, Peter Green
WEATHER - Sunny and hot, WIND - 2 knots from South East - shifty and very light to non-existant
COURSE - Port rounding, Windward / Leeward, 11 lap
Start between Peninsular and Mountain, Town, Finish at Start

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	Custom	Elapsed	Line	Corrected	<b>Points</b>
1	Alotta	Nacra 16 Squaretop	382	Alan Davis		78	0:59:34	1	1:16:22	1
2	Bean Counter	Nacra 16 Squaretop	359	Tim Symons		78	1:00:53	2	1:18:03	2
3	Eaudion	Capricorn F18	AUS7	Hayden Slater	Freya Slater	66.5	1:02:58	3	1:34:41	3
4		Viper F16	218	John Scott-Hamilton	Sasha Scott-Hamilton	67	1:05:15	4	1:37:23	4

## 2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2

### Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

#### Race 4 - 17th December 2023

OOD - John Baird, Michael Fearnside - Mark Norling, Peter Green

WEATHER - Sunny and hot, WIND - 2 knots from South East - shifty and very light to non-existant Race abandoned due to lack of wind - boats towed back to the club.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	Custom	Place	Points
1	Alotta	Nacra 16 Squaretop	382	Alan Davis		78	ABD	0
1	Bean Counter	Nacra 16 Squaretop	359	Tim Symons		78	ABD	0
1	In the Rhythm	Nacra 16 Squaretop	325	Doug Paterson		78	ABD	0
1	Eaudion	Capricorn F18	AUS7	Hayden Slater	Freya Slater	66.5	ABD	0
1		Viper F16	218	John Scott-Hamilton	Sasha Scott-Hamilton	67	ABD	0

ljsc.org.au

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 <u>www.sailwave.com</u>







### Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

#### Race 5 - 14th January 2024

OOD - Michael Fearnside, Ross Lawley, RHIB - Duncan Higgs, Peter Baker, Narissa Hamilton WEATHER - Cloudy & cool, WIND - 2 knots or less from North shifted to South West at end COURSE - Port rounding Windward return, Start close to Peninsular to Mountain.

Start, Mountain, Finish at start

Start, Mountain, Finish at start Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	Custom	Elapsed	Line	Corrected	<b>Points</b>
1	Jack	Nacra 5.8 Pintop	1574	Damian Goninan	Zarli Goninan	71	0:32:04	1	0:45:10	1
2	In the Rhythm	Nacra 16 Squaretop	325	Doug Paterson		78	0:35:28	3	0:45:28	2
3	Half Evil	Nacra 16 Squaretop	333	Andrew Kennedy		78	0:36:38	4	0:46:58	3
4	Bean Counter	Nacra 16 Squaretop	359	Tim Symons		78	0:36:52	5	0:47:16	4
5		Viper F16	218	John Scott-Hamilton	Sasha Scott-Hamilton	67	0:33:16	2	0:49:39	5
6	Alotta	Nacra 16 Squaretop	382	Alan Davis		78	0:39:36	6	0:50:46	6
7	Trubble	Hobie 16	104982	Andrew Rae	Rebecca Rae	80.5	0:48:04	8	0:59:43	7
8	Eaudion	Capricorn F18	AUS7	Hayden Slater	Freya Slater	66.5	0:47:08	7	1:10:53	8
9	Windabyne	Nacra 16 Squaretop	270	Adam Robinson		78	DNF			10

#### Race 6 - 14th January 2024

OOD - Michael Fearnside, Ross Lawley, RHIB - Duncan Higgs, Peter Baker, Narissa Hamilton WEATHER - Cloudy & cool, bit of rain WIND - 10 to 12 knots at start dropped to 5 knots from the East COURSE - Port rounding Windward returns - 3 laps, Start close to Peninsular to Town Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	Custom	Elapsed	Line	Corrected	<b>Points</b>
1	Alotta	Nacra 16 Squaretop	382	Alan Davis		78	0:43:12	1	0:55:23	1
2	Windabyne	Nacra 16 Squaretop	270	Adam Robinson		78	0:46:23	4	0:59:28	2
3	In the Rhythm	Nacra 16 Squaretop	325	Doug Paterson		78	0:46:56	5	1:00:10	3
4	Jack	Nacra 5.8 Pintop	1574	Damian Goninan	Zarli Goninan	71	0:45:46	3	1:04:28	4
5		Viper F16	218	John Scott-Hamilton	Sasha Scott-Hamilton	67	0:43:30	2	1:04:56	5
6	Half Evil	Nacra 16 Squaretop	333	Andrew Kennedy		78	0:51:23	6	1:05:53	6
7	Trubble	Hobie 16	104982	Andrew Rae	Rebecca Rae	80.5	1:03:48	7	1:19:15	7
8	Bean Counter	Nacra 16 Squaretop	359	Tim Symons		78	DNF			10
8	Eaudion	Capricorn F18	AUS7	Hayden Slater	Freya Slater	66.5	DNS			10

ljsc.org.au

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.11





### Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

#### Race 7 - 18th February 2024

OOD - Michael Fearnside, Ross Lawley, RHIB - Richard Churm, Mark Norling and Dudley WEATHER - Sunny and hot, WIND - Not much from West - upto 9 knots at times COURSE - Port rounding Windward Return between start near Town and peninsular 4 laps plus windward leg to finish at Peninsular

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	Custom	Elapsed	Line	Corrected	<b>Points</b>
1	Windabyne	Nacra 16 Squaretop	270	Adam Robinson		78	0:44:40	1	0:57:16	1
2	Alotta	Nacra 16 Squaretop	382	Alan Davis		78	0:45:13	2	0:57:58	2
3	In the Rhythm	Nacra 16 Squaretop	325	Doug Paterson		78	0:45:22	3	0:58:10	3
4	Bean Counter	Nacra 16 Squaretop	359	Tim Symons		78	0:47:06	4	1:00:23	4
5	Half Evil	Nacra 16 Squaretop	333	Andrew Kennedy		78	0:48:23	5	1:02:02	5
6	Trubble	Hobie 16	104982	Andrew Rae	Rebecca Rae	80.5	0:53:30	6	1:06:28	6

#### Race 8 - 18th February 2024

OOD - Michael Fearnside, Ross Lawley, RHIB - Richard Churm, Mark Norling and Dudley
WEATHER - Sunny and hot, WIND - Not much from South West - zero to 8 knots varied throughout the race
COURSE - Port rounding Windward Return between start near East and Peninsular
3 laps plus windward leg to finish at Peninsular

Start: Start 1. Finishes: Place

Rank	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	Custom	Elapsed	Line	Corrected	<b>Points</b>
1	Alotta	Nacra 16 Squaretop	382	Alan Davis		78	1:03:40	1	1:21:37	1
2	Windabyne	Nacra 16 Squaretop	270	Adam Robinson		78	1:04:56	2	1:23:15	2
3	In the Rhythm	Nacra 16 Squaretop	325	Doug Paterson		78	1:06:22	3	1:25:05	3
4	Half Evil	Nacra 16 Squaretop	333	Andrew Kennedy		78	1:06:52	4	1:25:44	4
5	Bean Counter	Nacra 16 Squaretop	359	Tim Symons		78	1:10:48	5	1:30:46	5
6	Trubble	Hobie 16	104982	Andrew Rae	Rebecca Rae	80.5	1:29:04	6	1:50:39	6

lisc.org.au

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 www.sailwave.com



### Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club



#### Race 9 - 17th March 2024

OOD - Michael Fearniside, Ross Lawley, RIB - John Russell WEATHER - Overcast with showers WIND - North Westerly around 5 knots COURSE - Port rounding Triangle, sausage, windward leg. Start near Town mark Start, Mountain, Peninsular, Start, Mountain, Start, Finish at Mountain

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank	Boat	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	Custom	Elapsed	Line	Corrected P	oints
1	Alotta	Nacra 16 Squaretop	382	Alan Davis		78	0:47:24	1	1:00:46	1
2	Trubble	Hobie 16	104982	Andrew Rae	Rebecca Rae	80.5	0:49:02	3	1:00:55	2
3	Windabyne	Nacra 16 Squaretop	270	Adam Robinson		78	0:47:49	2	1:01:18	3

# 2023-24 Foundation Cup Series for Division 2

### Lake Jindabyne Sailing Club

Race 10 - 17th March 2024

OOD - Michael Fearniside, Ross Lawley, RIB - John Russell
WEATHER - Overcast with showers, WIND - North Easterly over 16 knots gusting to 25 knots
Catamarans chose not to sail

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Place Line Points

ljsc.org.au

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 www.sailwave.com

